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03/01/2021

03/25/2021

04/01/2021

04/10/2021

04/12/2021

04/12/2021

05/10/2021

06/23/2021

07/12/2021

08/04/2021

08/10/2021

08/16/2021

$15.00

$500.00

$1,098.75

$1,137.09

$134.00

$98.75

$98.75

$429.00

$9,364.30

$318.75

$444.00

$3,234.15

Regions Bank

SuperNova Digital
Communications, Inc.

Coates Law Firm, PL

PAC Financial Management

Election Management
Solutions

Coates Law Firm, PL

Coates Law Firm, PL

PAC Financial Management

Election Management
Solutions

Coates Law Firm, PL

PAC Financial Management

Election Management
Solutions

3516 Thomasville Road

Post Office Box 10362

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

8489 Cabin Hill Road

PO Box 10362

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

8489 Cabin Hill Road

PO Box 10362

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

8489 Cabin Hill Road

PO Box 10362

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Service charge

Website

Legal Services

Treasurer Services

PO Box rental

Legal Services

Legal Services

Treasurer Services

Printing, Postage

Legal Services

Printing, Postage

Treasurer Services
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08/18/2021

08/24/2021

08/24/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/08/2021

09/08/2021

09/22/2021

09/23/2021

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,455.01

$2,500.00

$297.92

$2,100.00

$3,679.49

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

Building a Better Economy
PC

Clay Yarborough Campaign

Jason Fischer Campaign

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Election Management
Solutions

Cord Byrd Campaign

Wilson Simpson Campaign

Bryan Avila Campaign

No More Socialism

9301 Crystal Springs Road

Post Office Box 351035

133 Harbor Drive South

5639 Santa Anita Drive

5639 Santa Anita Drive

5639 Santa Anita Drive

5639 Santa Anita Drive

PO Box 10362

724 5th Street

1103 Hays Street

508 De Soto Drive

Post Office Box 140702

Jacksonville, FL 32221

Jacksonville, FL 32235

Venice, FL 34285

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Neptune Beach, FL 32266

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Miami Springs, FL 33166

Coral Gables, FL 33114

Contribution

Senate District 4

Duval County Property Appraiser

Reim - lodging, shipping, parking, food &
beverage

Finance Consulting

Mileage

Finance Consulting

Direct Mail

House District 11

Agriculture Commissioner

Contribution

Miami-Dade County Commission District
6
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09/29/2021

10/06/2021

10/07/2021

10/07/2021

10/12/2021

11/03/2021

11/03/2021

11/08/2021

11/24/2021

12/08/2021

12/09/2021

12/14/2021

$106.25

$2,313.63

$35.03

$2,500.00

$200.00

$31.10

$3,500.00

$4,279.34

$906.00

$3,077.75

$1,600.00

$4,000.00

Coates Law Firm, PL

Election Management
Solutions

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Rotary Club of Sanford
#4416, Inc.

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Election Management
Solutions

PAC Financial Management

Election Management
Solutions

Taylor Strategies, LLC

Isaac Communications Inc.

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

PO Box 10362

5639 Santa Anita Drive

5639 Santa Anita Drive

Post Office Box 2204

5639 Santa Anita Drive

5639 Santa Anita Drive

PO Box 10362

8489 Cabin Hill Road

PO Box 10362

5639 Santa Anita Drive

12783 Dogwood Hill Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Sanford, FL 32771

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Jacksonville, FL 32223

Legal Services

Printing, postage

Reim - food and beverage

Finance Consulting

Sponsorship/event tickets

Reim - shipping

Finance Consulting

Printing and Postage

Treasurer Services

Printing and Postage

Communications Consulting

Finance Consulting


