Expenditures

Citizens for Solutions

Date Updated 12/22/2021

Page 1

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
03/01/2021	\$15.00	Regions Bank	3516 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service charge
03/25/2021	\$500.00	SuperNova Digital Communications, Inc.	Post Office Box 10362	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Website
04/01/2021	\$1,098.75	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal Services
04/10/2021	\$1,137.09	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
04/12/2021	\$134.00	Election Management Solutions	PO Box 10362	Tallahassee, FL 32302	PO Box rental
04/12/2021	\$98.75	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal Services
05/10/2021	\$98.75	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal Services
06/23/2021	\$429.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
07/12/2021	\$9,364.30	Election Management Solutions	PO Box 10362	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Printing, Postage
08/04/2021	\$318.75	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal Services
08/10/2021	\$444.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
08/16/2021	\$3,234.15	Election Management Solutions	PO Box 10362	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Printing, Postage

Expenditures

Citizens for Solutions

Date Updated 12/22/2021

Page 2

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
08/18/2021	\$2,000.00	Building a Better Economy PC	9301 Crystal Springs Road	Jacksonville, FL 32221	Contribution
08/24/2021	\$1,000.00	Clay Yarborough Campaign	Post Office Box 351035	Jacksonville, FL 32235	Senate District 4
08/24/2021	\$1,000.00	Jason Fischer Campaign	133 Harbor Drive South	Venice, FL 34285	Duval County Property Appraiser
08/30/2021	\$1,455.01	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Reim - lodging, shipping, parking, food & beverage
08/30/2021	\$2,500.00	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Finance Consulting
08/30/2021	\$297.92	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Mileage
09/07/2021	\$2,100.00	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Finance Consulting
09/07/2021	\$3,679.49	Election Management Solutions	PO Box 10362	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Direct Mail
09/08/2021	\$1,000.00	Cord Byrd Campaign	724 5th Street	Neptune Beach, FL 32266	House District 11
09/08/2021	\$3,000.00	Wilson Simpson Campaign	1103 Hays Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Agriculture Commissioner
09/22/2021	\$1,000.00	Bryan Avila Campaign	508 De Soto Drive	Miami Springs, FL 33166	Miami-Dade County Commission District 6
09/23/2021	\$5,000.00	No More Socialism	Post Office Box 140702	Coral Gables, FL 33114	Contribution

Expenditures

Citizens for Solutions

Date Updated 12/22/2021

Page 3

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
09/29/2021	\$106.25	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal Services
10/06/2021	\$2,313.63	Election Management Solutions	PO Box 10362	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Printing, postage
10/07/2021	\$35.03	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Reim - food and beverage
10/07/2021	\$2,500.00	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Finance Consulting
10/12/2021	\$200.00	Rotary Club of Sanford #4416, Inc.	Post Office Box 2204	Sanford, FL 32771	Sponsorship/event tickets
11/03/2021	\$31.10	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Reim - shipping
11/03/2021	\$3,500.00	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Finance Consulting
11/08/2021	\$4,279.34	Election Management Solutions	PO Box 10362	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Printing and Postage
11/24/2021	\$906.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
12/08/2021	\$3,077.75	Election Management Solutions	PO Box 10362	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Printing and Postage
12/09/2021	\$1,600.00	Taylor Strategies, LLC	5639 Santa Anita Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Finance Consulting
12/14/2021	\$4,000.00	Isaac Communications Inc.	12783 Dogwood Hill Drive	Jacksonville, FL 32223	Communications Consulting